

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D. OF R.

(Filing No. S-316)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
110TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1558, L.D. 1668, Bill, "AN ACT Providing for Certain Public Utility Bond Financing by the Maine Municipal Bond Bank."

Amend the Bill in that part designated "§186.", in subsection 1, in the 3rd line (2nd line in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "succession and for carrying" and inserting in their place the underlined words and punctuation 'succession and, for carrying'

Further amend the Bill in that part designated "§187." by striking out all of subsection 3 and inserting in its place the following:

'3. Bank and trust company. Be or constitute a bank or trust company within the jurisdiction or under the control of the Bureau of Banking or the Bank Superintendent, ^{or} the Comptroller of the Currency of the United States or the United States Department of the Treasury.'

Further amend the Bill in that part designated "§197." by striking out in the 4th line (3rd/ ^{line} in L.D.) the underlined word "non-governmental" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'nongovernmental'

J. OF R.

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1558, L.D. 1668

-2-

Further amend the Bill in that part designated "§199.", in subsection 6, by striking out in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) the underlined words and punctuation "of the bank. Consent" and inserting in their place the underlined words and punctuation 'of the bank, consent'

Further amend the Bill in that part designated "§200.", in the 2nd line from the end (same in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined words "may be agreed upon" the underlined word 'by'

Further amend the Bill in that part designated "§204.", in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "Bureau of Budget" and inserting in their place the underlined words 'Bureau of the Budget'

Statement of Fact

This amendment is being offered on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make technical corrections in the bill.

(Sen. Pierce)
NAME: 
COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.
June 2, 1931 (Filing No. S-316)